
Site	Number	 	Location	 Prepared	by	 Preparer	E-mail	 Date	Prepared	 Report	Type	 Format	Version	
7819 Kunming Zhulian	Li lzhl@ynao.ac.cn 1/19/17 UPDATE 3
7820 Kunming Zhulian	Li lzhl@ynao.ac.cn 1/19/17 UPDATE 3

7105
Goddard	Geophysical	Astronomical	
Observatory Robin	Dixon RDIXON07@harris.com 12/7/16 UPDATE 1

7865 NRL	OPTICAL	TEST	FACILITY Jake	Griffiths jake.griffiths@nrl.navy.mil 11/15/16 UPDATE 1
7825 Mount	Stromlo Chris	Moore cmoore@eos-aus.com 10/21/16 UPDATE 1
1884 RIGA Kalvis	Salminsh kalvis.salmins@lu.lv 7/27/16 UPDATE 1
7831 Helwan	SLR Dr.	Makram	Ibrahim makram@nriag.sci.eg,	makikh@yahoo.com 7/27/16 UPDATE 2
7237 Changchun Fan	Cunbo fancb@cho.ac.cn 7/22/16 UPDATE 1.04
7394 Sejong Hyung-Chul	Lim hclim@kasi.re.kr 6/21/16 UPDATE 1
7110 Monument	Peak Robin	Dixon RDIXON07@harris.com 6/7/16 UPDATE 1
7403 Arequipa Robin	Dixon RDIXON07@harris.com 6/7/16 UPDATE 1.1
7358 Tanegashima	(GUTS) Ryoki	Moeko	<ryoki.moeko@jaxa.jp> ryoki.moeko@jaxa.jp 5/9/16 Update 1
1873 SIML Alexandr	Volvach volvach@meta.ua 3/22/16 UPDATE 1
7080 McDonald	Observatory	/	Mt.	Fowlkes Randall	L.	Ricklefs ricklefs@csr.utexas.edu 3/9/16 UPDATE 1
7821 Shanghai Zhang	Zhongping zzp@shao.ac.cn 11/14/15 UPDATE 2.1

7501
Hartebeesthoek	Radio	Astronomy	
Observatory Robin	Dixon RDIXON07@harris.com 11/9/15 UPDATED 1

7090 MOBLAS-5	/	YARRAGADEE Randall	Carman Randall.Carman@ga.gov.au 6/18/15 UPDATE 1
7824 San	Fernando	SLR Manuel	Quijano	and	Luis	M.	Cortina mquijano@roa.es,	lmcortina@roa.es 6/11/15 UPDATE 1
7811 Borowiec Pawel	Lejba plejba@cbk.poznan.pl 5/19/15 UPDATE 1
7838 Simosato Yusuke	Yokota eisei@jodc.go.jp 1/28/15 UPDATE 1
7841 SLR	Potsdam	3 Ludwig	Grunwaldt grun@gfz-potsdam.de 12/9/14 UPDATE	(17) 1
7125 NGSLR Julie	Horvath julie.horvath@honeywell.com 10/19/14 UPDATE 1
1891 Irkutsk Emelyanov	Valery eva@niiftri.irk.ru 9/2/14 Update 1
7941 Matera	CGS Giuseppe	Bianco giuseppe.bianco@asi.it,	mlro@hp835.mt.asi.it 9/2/14 UPDATE 8
7407 Brasilia Parkhomenko	Natalia parknataliya@yandex.ru 8/26/14 UPDATE 1
7119 Haleakala,	Maui Daniel	Oâ€™Gara ogara@ifa.hawaii.edu 7/1/14 UPDATE 1
7827 Wettzell Stefan	Riepl stefan.riepl@bkg.bund.de 4/30/14 NEW 1
1868 Komsomolsk-na-Amure Natalia	Parkhomenko parknataliya@yandex.ru 1/27/14 UPDATE 1
8834 Wettzell Guenther	Herold herold@fs.wettzell.de 1/15/14 UPDATE 1
1831 Lviv Andriy	Bilinsky slr1831@ukr.net 1/13/14 UPDATE 1
7840 Herstmonceux Graham	Appleby gapp@nerc.ac.uk 1/9/14 UPDATE 1
7839 GRAZ Georg	KIRCHNER Georg.Kirchner@oeaw.ac.at 1/8/14 UPDATE 1
7836 Potsdam	SLR Ludwig	Gruwaldt grun@gfz-potsdam.de 9/5/13 UPDATE 1
7041 WSC Daniel	Murphy dmurphy@ll.mit.edu 8/20/13 NEW 1
1874 Mendeleevo Igor	Ignatenko IgIg@vniiftri.ru 8/14/13 UPDATE 1
7845 Grasse	MeO Jean-Marie	Torre torre@oca.eu 3/7/13 UPDATE 2
7124 Tahiti	Geodetic	Observatory Nikki	Desch nikki.desch@exelisinc.com 10/31/12 UPDATE 1
7359 Daedeok Hyung-Chul	Lim hclim@kasi.re.kr 10/22/12 NEW 1
7828 Paris Carey	Noll carey.noll@nasa.gov 3/29/12 NEW 1
7843 Orroral Carey	Noll carey.noll@nasa.gov 3/29/12 NEW 1
1886 Arkhyz Natalia	Parkhomenko parknatliya@yandex.ru 2/15/12 UPDATE 1
1887 Baikonur Parkhomenko	Natalia parknataliya@yandex.ru 2/13/12 UPDATE 1
1888 Svetloe Iskander	Gayazov gayazov@ipa.nw.ru 1/31/12 NEW 1
1889 Zelenchukskaya Iskander	Gayazov gayazov@ipa.nw.ru 1/31/12 NEW 1
1890 Badary Iskander	Gayazov gayazov@ipa.nw.ru 1/31/12 NEW 1
7249 Beijing	SLR	Station Qu	Feng qufeng@casm.ac.cn 1/3/12 UPDATE 1
1893 Katzively Andriy	Makeyev clogao@rambler.ru 8/2/11 UPDATE 1
7822 Tahiti/French	Polynesia Francis	Pierron	 francis.pierron@obs-azur.fr	 5/1/11 Initial	 1
1824 Golosiiv Mikhailo	Medvedskij medved@mao.kiev.ua 4/21/11 UPDATE 1
7405 Concepcion		 Armin	Boer	 armin.boer@bkg.bund.de	 9/29/10 UPDATE	 1



7328 Koganei		 Hiroo	Kunimori	 kuni@nict.go.jp	 8/31/10 UPDATE	 1
7810 Zimmerwald	SLR Martin	Ploner martin.ploner@aiub.unibe.ch 11/20/09 UPDATE 1
7045 APOLLO		 Tom	Murphy	 tmurphy@physics.ucsd.edu	 6/29/09 NEW	 1
7829 Grasse	 Francis	Pierron	 francis.pierron@obs-azur.fr	 4/16/09 UPDATE	 1
1879 ALTAY		 Natalia	Parkhomenko	 natalia.n@g23.relcom.ru	 3/25/09 UPDATE	 1
7848 Ajaccio		 Francis	Pierron	 francis.pierron@obs-azur.fr	 9/29/08 UPDATE	 1
7370 Burnie		 Francis	Pierron	 francis.pierron@obs-azur.fr	 12/21/07 Update	 1
7406 San	Juan		 Wang	Tanqiang	 wangtq@casm.ac.cn	 4/4/06 UPDATE	 1
7130 Greenbelt		 Craig	Foreman	 Craig.Foreman@honeywell-tsi.com	 1/17/06 UPDATE	 1
7040 OCTL		 Keith	E.	Wilson	 kwilson@jpl.nasa.gov	 1/27/05 NEW	 1
7604 Brest		 Francis	Pierron	 francis.pierron@obs-azur.fr	 9/30/04 Initial	 1.1
7806 Metsahovi		 Jukka	Piironen	 Jukka.Piironen@fgi.fi	 8/26/04 UPDATE	 1
7826 Canberra		 Chris	Moore	and	John	Luck	 cmoore@eos-aus.com	and	 8/10/04 NEW	 1
7823 San	Fernando		 Francis	Pierron	 francis.pierron@obs-azur.fr	 6/10/04 Update	 1
1863 Maidanak		 Van	Husson,	Natalia	Parkhomenko	 van.husson@honeywell-tsi.com	 5/13/03 NEW	 1
1864 Maidanak	 Van	Husson,	Natalia	Parkhomenko	 van.husson@honeywell-tsi.com	 5/13/03 NEW	 1
7355 Urumqi		 Guo	Tangyong	 whslr@public.wh.hb.cn,	guoty@21cn.com	 4/20/03 UPDATE	 1
7830 Chania		 Francis	Pierron	 francis.pierron@obs-azur.fr	 4/1/03 Update	 1
7357 Beijing			 Wang	Tanqiang	 wangtq@263.net	 3/20/03 NEW	 1
7849 Stromlo		 Jim	Steed	and	Chris	Moore	 jim.steed@ga.gov.au	and	 3/10/03 UPDATE	 1
7308 Koganei		 Hiroo	Kunimori	 kuni@crl.go.jp	 10/7/02 NEW	 1
1870 Mendeleevo		 Mark	Kaufman	 mark@imvp.aspnet.ru	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7210 LURE			 Daniel	J.	O'Gara	 ogara@lure.ifa.hawaii.edu	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7231 Wuhan		 Guo	Tangyong	 whslr@public.wh.hb.cn	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7335 Kashima		 Hiroo	Kunimori	 kuni@crl.go.jp	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7337 Miura		 Hiroo	Kunimori	 kuni@crl.go.jp	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7339 Tateyama		 Hiroo	Kunimori	 kuni@crl.go.jp	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7343 Beijing			 Guo	Tangyong	 whslr@public.wh.hb.cn,	guoty@21cn.com	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7356 Lhasa		 Guo	Tangyong	 whslr@public.wh.hb.cn,	guoty@21cn.com	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7548 Cagliari		 Aldo	Banni	 banni@ca.astro.it	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7594 Wettzell		 Stefan	Riepl	 riepl@wettzell.ifag.de	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7832 SALRO		 John	Guilfoyle	 vernacular@bigpond.com	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7835 Grasse		 Francis	Pierron	 francis.pierron@obs-azur.fr	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7837 Shanghai		 Yang	Fumin	 yangfm@center.shao.ac.cn	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7846 Grasse		 Francis	Pierron	 francis.pierron@obs-azur.fr	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1
7939 Matera			 Giuseppe	Bianco,	Francesco	Vespe	 bianco@asi.it,	vespe@asi.it,	laser@asi.it	 5/9/02 UPDATE	 1


